FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 Legal Star
TM05/REV03
Tab settings

RECOF **TR** 12-22-2000



Docket	No.:

112306/002

1	0	1	5	5	9	6	6	0
-	_	•	_	_	_	~	~	•

	lacktriangle	▼	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
BankBoston, N.A.	
	Name: Eagle Window & Door Center, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 755 Boardman-Canfield Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Boardman State: OH ZIP: 44512
☐ Corporation-State	
☑ Other <u>Financial Institution</u>	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
☑ Other Release and Reassignment of Security	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	designation is
Execution Date: <u>December 14, 2000</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/387,937 75/387,931 75/387,935	1,662,477 1,686,004 1,405,839
	1,743,934 1,274,757 1,826,370 1,598,147 1,868,306 1,759,176
Additional numbers	Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Edward Sassower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$315.00
Internal Address: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP	
internal reduced.	☐ Enclosed
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	9. Denocit account number:
Street Address: 180 Maiden Lane	8. Deposit account number:
	19-4709
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10038	
P/22/2000 DNGUYEN 00000029 194709 75387937	USE THIS SPACE
1 FC:481 40.00 CH	
2 FC:482 275,00 CH \9. Statement and signature.	
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	vail farmer 19 2000
Edward Sassower	December 19, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF

TRADEMARKS AS SECURITY

WHEREAS, Eagle Window & Door Center, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an office at 755 Boardman-Canfield Road, Boardman, Ohio 44512 (the "Company"), owns the Trademarks described in Schedule A attached to the "Trademarks Assignment" described below (the "Trademarks") for which there are recordings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers set forth in such Schedule A;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 9, 1998 (the "Trademarks Assignment"), the Company granted a security interest in the Trademarks to BankBoston, N.A., now known as Fleet National Bank, as contractual representative for certain financial institutions (the "Agent"), to secure the payment and performance by the Company of certain of its obligations; and

WHEREAS, the Trademarks Assignment was recorded in the Assignment Branch, United States Patent and Trademark Office, on August 28, 1998, located on Reel 1776, Frame 0687-0701, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby terminate its security interest in, and reassign and reconvey to the Company, the Trademarks and (a) the reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, (b) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable thereunder or with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (c) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (d) all of the Company's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

Dated: December 14, 2000

FLEET NATIONAL BANK, as successor by merger to BankBoston, N.A., as Agent

Name:

Title: Authorized Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002198 FRAME: 0755

EXHIBIT A

Recorded Trademark Security Agreement

See Attached

Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement

Dated as of June 9, 1998

Trademarks EAGLE WINDOW & DOOR, INC.

Status: REGISTER	ED				_		
COUNTRY	reference#	FILED	APPLE	REGOT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
AUTOLATCH							
INITED STATES	65018-007	11/23/1990	118,257	10/29/1991	1,662,477	REGISTERED	1!
DECORELLE							
INITED STATES	65028-002	11/19/1990	116,472	12/29/1992	1,743,934	REGISTERED	1:
EACLE							
INITED STATES	65028-004	02/10/1969	780,088	05/29/1990	1,598,147	REGISTERED	1.
INITED STATES	65028-006	09/17/1990	100,576	05/12/1992 (1,585,004	REGISTERED	0
INITED STATES	65028-006	06/28/1982	371,813	04/24/1984	1,274,757	REGISTERED	٥
EAGLE & DESIG	N						
INITED STATES	65028-006	08/31/1992	309,608	12/20/1994	1,868,306	REGISTERED	1:
NITED STATES	65028-009	10/15/1985	563,030	08/19/1986	1,406,839	REGISTERED	1:
AGLE MAXIMI	ZER PLUS						
NITED STATES	65028-003	12/07/1902	337,717	03/15/1994	1,526.370	REGISTERED	i
MODERN DIVID	ED LICHTS			1004			
INITED STATES	65028-010	11/19/1990	116,887	03/16/1993	1,759,176	REGISTERED	- 1
Trademark Report by Status: PENDING							
COUNTRY	REFERENCES	FILED	APPLE	REGOT	REGE	STATUS	CLASSE
EAGL E							
MEXICO	65028-013	12/02/1992	158,440	• • • • • •	-	PENDING	
EAGLE WINDO	ws-doors & des	IGN					
UNITED STATES	65028-032	11/10/1997	75/387,937	• ••		PENDING	
EAGLE WOOD							• •
UNITED STATES	65028-034	11/10/1997	75/387,931	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		PENDING	-
GIVING VISION	TO GREAT IDEAS	5					
UNITED STATES	65028-033	· 11/10/1 997	75/367,935			PENDING	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002198 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 12/21/2000